
2023-2024 Lakeland University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 17, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 9-16   Conf: 7-9   Home: 3-8   Away: 6-7   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
14 Bartlett, A.T. 1-1 29 29.0 7-14 .500 2-5 .400 6-7 .857 1 1 2 2.0 3 0 2 4 0 3 22 22.0
24 Caterino, Jenna 25-25 557 22.3 85-199 .427 17-75 .227 35-56 .625 12 93 105 4.2 60 2 43 69 8 29 222 8.9
14 Bartlett, A.T. 24-23 568 23.7 81-199 .407 25-92 .272 26-38 .684 19 53 72 3.0 38 1 54 76 3 36 213 8.9
00 Sauerbrei, Kerstin 25-24 666 26.6 69-242 .285 42-166 .253 31-45 .689 20 71 91 3.6 39 0 43 31 10 40 211 8.4
25 Johnson, Alexis 24-20 468 19.5 65-146 .445 5-23 .217 39-61 .639 38 42 80 3.3 44 1 17 48 0 38 174 7.3
13 Shea, Jenna 25-14 497 19.9 69-139 .496 33-71 .465 9-21 .429 14 44 58 2.3 33 1 25 52 15 34 180 7.2
04 Damrow, Dani 12-4 226 18.8 22-49 .449 0-0 .000 13-24 .542 26 26 52 4.3 10 0 6 13 2 15 57 4.8
31 Johnson, Lauryn 25-3 433 17.3 28-71 .394 0-2 .000 33-47 .702 25 70 95 3.8 38 0 32 35 1 20 89 3.6
21 Glatczak, Gabbi 1-0 6 6.0 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 1-1 1.000 0 2 2 2.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 3.0
52 Conway, Sadie 22-6 278 12.6 19-65 .292 0-1 .000 21-33 .636 14 28 42 1.9 14 0 12 20 0 9 59 2.7
23 MacPhee, Meghan 22-0 193 8.8 25-65 .385 0-1 .000 9-16 .563 22 23 45 2.0 23 1 6 13 1 8 59 2.7
33 Arsenault, Bree 25-3 278 11.1 19-74 .257 14-54 .259 12-19 .632 10 38 48 1.9 43 1 9 32 1 9 64 2.6
10 Jaeger, Caris 25-1 323 12.9 20-67 .299 3-17 .176 18-27 .667 19 44 63 2.5 27 1 12 28 2 11 61 2.4
20 Wayer, Brooklyn 23-1 167 7.3 15-44 .341 0-0 .000 3-15 .200 11 19 30 1.3 27 1 2 12 2 6 33 1.4
01 Belbaz, Meryam 25-0 208 8.3 12-51 .235 4-23 .174 4-10 .400 6 24 30 1.2 20 0 16 28 0 7 32 1.3
02 Banks, Amari 14-0 103 7.4 6-25 .240 2-14 .143 3-4 .750 0 10 10 0.7 15 0 7 11 0 3 17 1.2
Total 25 5000 200.0 543-1452 .374 147-544 .270 263-424 .620 266 658 924 37.0 435 9 286 485 45 268 1496 59.84
Opponents 25 5000 200.0 611-1533 .399 167-570 .293 278-435 .639 339 706 1045 41.8 447 7 342 475 77 254 1667 66.68

Team Statistics LUWBB OPP
SCORING 1496 1667
    Points Per Game 59.8 66.7
    Scoring Margin -6.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 543-1452 611-1533
    Field Goal Pct .374 .399
3 POINT FG-ATT 147-544 167-570
    3PT FG Pct .270 .293
    3PT Made Per Game 5.9 6.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 263-424 278-435
    FT Pct .620 .639
    FT Made Per Game 10.5 11.1
REBOUNDS 924 1045
    Rebounds Per Game 37.0 41.8
    Rebounds Margin -4.8 –
ASSISTS 286 342
    Assists Per Game 11.4 13.7
TURNOVERS 485 475
    Turnovers Per Game 19.4 19.0
    Turnovers Margin -0.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.7
STEALS 268 254
    Steals Per Game 10.7 10.2
BLOCKS 45 77
    Blocks Per Game 1.8 3.1
ATTENDANCE 2,415 2,116
    Dates/Avg Per Date 11-220 13-163
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-75

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Lakeland
University 391 353 390 362 1496
Opponents 416 411 440 400 1667

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/23 CARTHAGE COLLEGE L 34-71 290
11/11/23 at Northland W 81-31 43
11/16/23 at Beloit W 67-60 86
11/21/23 WIS.-STEVENS POINT L 48-57 154
11/25/23 LAWRENCE UNIVERSITY L 66-68 194
11/28/23 at Wis.-Superior L 57-72 179

* 12/02/23 AURORA UNIVERSITY L 60-86 190
* 12/09/23 at Marian University W 65-55 141

12/19/23 at Ripon College L 41-64 189
12/29/23 at DePauw University L 31-87 75
12/30/23 vs Lake Forest L 66-73 75

* 01/03/24 CONCORDIA CHICAGO W 54-50 87
* 01/06/24 ST. NORBERT COLLEGE L 50-64 207
* 01/10/24 WISCONSIN LUTHERAN L 37-86 105
* 01/17/24 at Edgewood College L 58-75 287
* 01/20/24 MSOE L 56-70 110
* 01/24/24 at Rockford University L 51-61 102
* 01/27/24 at Benedictine Univ. L 53-66 271
* 01/29/24 at Alverno College W 79-62 100
* 01/31/24 ILLINOIS TECH W 76-57 290
* 02/03/24 MARIAN UNIVERSITY W 76-71 260
* 02/07/24 at Dominican (IL) W 83-63 150
* 02/10/24 at Concordia Wisconsin W 65-64 346
* 02/14/24 at Aurora L 75-83 147
* 02/17/24 BENEDICTINE UNIV. L 67-71 528

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Lakeland University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 17, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 7-9   Home: 3-5   Away: 4-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
14 Bartlett, A.T. 1-1 29 29.0 7-14 .500 2-5 .400 6-7 .857 1 1 2 2.0 3 0 2 4 0 3 22 22.0
24 Caterino, Jenna 16-16 332 20.8 57-130 .438 8-42 .190 25-39 .641 10 53 63 3.9 35 1 29 36 5 19 147 9.2
13 Shea, Jenna 16-13 376 23.5 55-109 .505 23-51 .451 6-15 .400 11 28 39 2.4 24 1 19 36 12 26 139 8.7
00 Sauerbrei, Kerstin 16-16 427 26.7 44-150 .293 27-96 .281 23-30 .767 10 46 56 3.5 26 0 29 21 5 18 138 8.6
14 Bartlett, A.T. 15-14 359 23.9 49-125 .392 15-56 .268 16-25 .640 11 40 51 3.4 23 1 36 49 1 26 129 8.6
25 Johnson, Alexis 16-13 320 20.0 50-103 .485 2-14 .143 26-44 .591 27 30 57 3.6 31 1 12 37 0 24 128 8.0
04 Damrow, Dani 5-3 116 23.2 14-33 .424 0-0 .000 5-8 .625 15 13 28 5.6 5 0 4 3 1 7 33 6.6
31 Johnson, Lauryn 16-0 273 17.1 23-50 .460 0-1 .000 21-31 .677 15 43 58 3.6 27 0 25 22 0 15 67 4.2
23 MacPhee, Meghan 13-0 132 10.2 19-43 .442 0-0 .000 7-12 .583 19 17 36 2.8 15 1 5 12 1 5 45 3.5
21 Glatczak, Gabbi 1-0 6 6.0 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 1-1 1.000 0 2 2 2.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 3.0
33 Arsenault, Bree 16-0 178 11.1 12-46 .261 10-35 .286 10-17 .588 4 24 28 1.8 27 1 8 15 0 5 44 2.8
10 Jaeger, Caris 16-1 229 14.3 14-52 .269 1-12 .083 14-21 .667 16 32 48 3.0 19 1 8 16 2 6 43 2.7
52 Conway, Sadie 15-3 165 11.0 10-31 .323 0-0 .000 12-17 .706 10 21 31 2.1 6 0 8 12 0 6 32 2.1
02 Banks, Amari 9-0 60 6.7 4-16 .250 1-9 .111 2-2 1.000 0 6 6 0.7 7 0 2 6 0 2 11 1.2
01 Belbaz, Meryam 16-0 108 6.8 5-33 .152 2-16 .125 1-4 .250 4 16 20 1.3 13 0 9 18 0 1 13 0.8
20 Wayer, Brooklyn 14-0 90 6.4 5-17 .294 0-0 .000 1-4 .250 8 12 20 1.4 10 0 1 7 0 3 11 0.8
Total 16 3200 200.0 369-954 .387 91-337 .270 176-277 .635 178 430 608 38.0 272 7 197 299 27 166 1005 62.81
Opponents 16 3200 200.0 401-986 .407 114-379 .301 168-272 .618 209 449 658 41.1 290 5 233 291 39 149 1084 67.75

Team Statistics LUWBB OPP
SCORING 1005 1084
    Points Per Game 62.8 67.8
    Scoring Margin -5.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 369-954 401-986
    Field Goal Pct .387 .407
3 POINT FG-ATT 91-337 114-379
    3PT FG Pct .270 .301
    3PT Made Per Game 5.7 7.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 176-277 168-272
    FT Pct .635 .618
    FT Made Per Game 11.0 10.5
REBOUNDS 608 658
    Rebounds Per Game 38.0 41.1
    Rebounds Margin -3.1 –
ASSISTS 197 233
    Assists Per Game 12.3 14.6
TURNOVERS 299 291
    Turnovers Per Game 18.7 18.2
    Turnovers Margin -0.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.8
STEALS 166 149
    Steals Per Game 10.4 9.3
BLOCKS 27 39
    Blocks Per Game 1.7 2.4
ATTENDANCE 1,777 1,544
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-222 8-193
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Lakeland
University 258 232 267 248 1005
Opponents 275 255 294 260 1084

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/02/23 AURORA UNIVERSITY L 60-86 190
12/09/23 at  Marian University W 65-55 141
01/03/24 CONCORDIA CHICAGO W 54-50 87
01/06/24 ST. NORBERT COLLEGE L 50-64 207
01/10/24 WISCONSIN LUTHERAN L 37-86 105
01/17/24 at  Edgewood College L 58-75 287
01/20/24 MSOE L 56-70 110
01/24/24 at  Rockford University L 51-61 102
01/27/24 at  Benedictine Univ. L 53-66 271
01/29/24 at  Alverno College W 79-62 100
01/31/24 ILLINOIS TECH W 76-57 290
02/03/24 MARIAN UNIVERSITY W 76-71 260
02/07/24 at  Dominican (IL) W 83-63 150
02/10/24 at  Concordia Wisconsin W 65-64 346
02/14/24 at  Aurora L 75-83 147
02/17/24 BENEDICTINE UNIV. L 67-71 528


